


Regional Source Water Contacts 

 

Region 1  

Drinking Water Program  

Lead SWAP Contact: 
Kira Jacobs 
jacobs.kira@epa.gov 
US EPA, New England Office 
1 Congress Street (CMA) 
Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114-2023 
phone (617) 918-1817 
fax (617) 918-1505  

Region 2  

Water Programs  

Lead SWAP contact:  
Stephen Gould 
gould.stephen@epa.gov 
US EPA, Region 2  
290 Broadway, 24th floor 
New York, NY 10007-1866 
phone: (212) 637-3822 
fax: (212) 637-3889  

 

Region 6  

Source Water Protection Branch  

Lead SWAP contact: 
Ken Williams, SWP Program Coordinator 
williams.ken@epa.gov 
Drinking Water Section (6WQ-SD) 
US EPA, Region 6 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
Phone: (214) 665-7129 
FAX: (214) 665-2191  

Region 7  

Drinking Water/Groundwater Management Branch  

Lead SWAP contacts: 
Stephanie Lindberg 
lindberg.stephanie@epa.gov 
USEPA, Region 7 
WWPD/DWGW 
901 N. 5th Street 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
phone: (913) 551-7423 
fax: (913) 551-9423  



Alternate:  
Ruth Izraeli 
izraeli.ruth@epa.gov 
phone: (212) 637-3784 
fax: (212) 637-3889  

Region 3  

Source Water Protection  

Lead Swap contact: 
Charles Kanetsky 
kanetsky.charles@epa.gov 
Drinking Water Branch (3WP22) 
US EPA, Region 3 
1650 Arch St 
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 
phone: (215) 814-2735  

Region 4  

Groundwater Protection Program  

Lead SWAP contact: 
Alanna Conley 
conley.alanna@epa.gov 
USEPA, Region 4 
Water Division 
61 Forsyth Street SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960 
phone: (404) 562-9443 
fax: (404) 562-9439  

Alternate:  
Robert Olive 
olive.robert@epa.gov 
phone: (404) 562-9423 

Region 5  

Source Water Assessment and Protection Program 

Lead SWAP contact: 
Bill Spaulding 
spaulding.william@epa.gov 
Safe Drinking Water Branch (WD-15J) 
Water Division 
US EPA, Region 5 
77 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604 
phone: (312) 886-9262 
fax: (312) 886-6171  

Alternate: 
Tom Poy  
poy.thomas@epa.gov 
phone: (312) 886-5991 
fax: (312) 886-6171  

Region 8  

Source Water Assessment and Protection  

Lead Swap contact: 
Marcella Hutchinson 
hutchinson.marcella@epa.gov  
US EPA, Region 8 (8EPR-EP)  
999 18th St. Ste. 500  
Denver, CO 80202-2405 
phone: (303) 312-6753 
fax: (303) 312-6897  

Alternate: 
John Giedt 
giedt.jon@epa.gov 
phone: (303) 312-6550 
fax: (303) 312-6897  

Region 9  

Notes From Underground - a Region 9 newsletter 
on source water  

Lead SWAP contact: 
Kate Rao 
rao.kate@epa.gov 
USEPA, Region 9 
75 Hawthorne, WTR-9 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
phone: (415) 972-3533 
fax: (415) 947-3549  

Region 10  

Source Water Protection  

Lead SWAP contact: 
Jennifer Parker 
parker.jennifer@epa.gov 
EPA GW Protection Unit 
1200 Sixth Ave 
Seattle WA 98105 
phone: (206) 553-1900 
fax: (206) 553-1280  

 
 


